RAGHAV KAJARIA FAMILY PRIVATE TRUST

J-1/B-1 (Extn.), Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi – 110044 E-mail: raghavkajariatrust@gmail.com

18.03.2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 500233

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400 051.

Symbol: KAJARIACER

Subject: Disclosure as per the provisions of Regulation 10(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)

Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations, 2011")

Dear Sir,

We, Raghav Kajaria Family Private Trust (through its trustees Chetan Kajaria and Rasika Kajaria) enclose herewith, the disclosure, with respect to the acquisition of 4,50,000 equity shares of Kajaria Ceramics Limited from Chetan Kajaria, in accordance with Takeover Regulations, 2011.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Raghav Kajaria Family Private Trust

(Acquirer)

Chetan Kajaria

(Trustee)

Rasika Kajaria

(Trustee)

Cc:

Kajaria Ceramics Limited SF-11, Second Floor, JMD Regent Plaza, Mehrauli Gurgaon Road, Village Sikanderpur, Ghosi, Gurgaon, Haryana 122 001

RAGHAV KAJARIA FAMILY PRIVATE TRUST

J-1/B-1 (Extn.), Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi – 110044 E-mail: raghavkajariatrust@gmail.com

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6)</u> –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Kajaria Ceramics Limited					
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)				Frust (through its		
2.	rianie of the acquirer(5)	Raghav Kajaria Family Private Trust (through its trustees Chetan Kajaria and Rasika Kajaria)					
3.	Name of the stock exchange where	BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of					
	shares of the TC are listed	India Limited ("NSE")					
4.	Details of the transaction including	Inter-se transfer of shares pursuant to the settlement as					
	rationale, if any, for the	per family estate plan					
	transfer/acquisition of shares						
5.	Relevant regulation under which the	Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the Securities and Ex					
	acquirer is exempted from making		tion of Shares and				
	open offer	Takeovers) Regulations, 2011					
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed	_	ulation 10(5) of the				
	acquisition was required to be made	Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with NSE / BSE on 05.03.2024					
	under regulation 10(5) and if so,						
	- whether disclosure was made and						
	whether it was made within the						
	timeline specified under the						
	regulations						
	- date of filing with the stock exchange						
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures made/required to be		Whether the			
/.	Details of acquisition			disclosures under			
		made under regulation		regulation 10(5)			
		10(5)		are actually made			
	(a) Name of the transferor/seller	Chetan Kajaria 13.03.2024 4,50,000		Yes			
	(b) Date of acquisition			Yes			
	(c) Number of shares/voting rights in			Yes			
	respect of the acquisitions from each						
	person mentioned in 7(a) above						
	(d) Total shares proposed to be	0.28		Yes			
	acquired/actually acquired as a % of						
	diluted share capital of TC						
	(e) Price at which shares are	Not applicable		Not applicable			
	proposed to be acquired/actually						
	acquired						
8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-transaction			
		No -f	% w.r.t.	No -f	0/ 22/ 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		
		No. of	total	No. of	% w.r.t. total		
		shares	share	shares held	share capital of TC		
		held	capital of TC	neid	10		
-	- Each Acquirer/Transferee	_	-	4,50,000	0.28		
!	[Raghav Kajaria Family Private	_		7,50,000	0.20		
	Trust (through its trustees Chetan						
	Kajaria and Rasika Kajaria)]						

RAGHAV KAJARIA FAMILY PRIVATE TRUST

J-1/B-1 (Extn.), Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi – 110044 E-mail: raghavkajariatrust@gmail.com

- Each Seller/Transferor	17,89,880	1.12	13,39,880	0.84
[Chetan Kajaria]				

For Raghav Kajaria Family Private Trust (Acquirer)

Chetan Kajaria (Trustee)

Place: New Delhi Date: 18.03.2024 Rasika Kajaria

(Trustee)